	Customer:
	
	Rev 
	1

	Date
	May 13, 2006
	Author
	Sio Fu

	TST Product Code
	ESR-316 ARECA
	Part Number
	

	

 SHAPE  \* MERGEFORMAT 


	Specification:

28”x16.9”x5.2”

650W EPS 12V N+1 Redundant PSU

2x120x38mm Delta Middle Fans

Drive Activity LED and failed LED on tray

Included slide rail set 

For Areca Cable External RAID controller

	Item
	TST P/N
	QTY
	Description
	Model

	1
	18-0001-01A
	2
	120x38mm Delta Fan (ball bearing)
	[image: image1.jpg]




	2
	R3G-6650P
	1
	650W EPS12V N+1 Redundancy PSU
	[image: image2.jpg]




	3
	03-1007-01A
	16
	HDD Tray 
	[image: image3.jpg]




	4
	16-0107-03A
	4
	Point-to-Point SATA backplane BP 
	[image: image4.jpg]




	5
	16-0101-01A
	1
	Power fan board
	[image: image5.jpg]




	6
	17-1031-01A 
	4
	SATA cable with clip
	[image: image6.jpg]





	7
	17-1002-01A
	1
	Front panel cable
	[image: image7.jpg]




	8
	17-1007-01A
	1
	Power cable
	[image: image8.jpg]




	9
	17-1010-01A to 17-1010-04A
	1 each
	Power cable
	[image: image9.jpg]




	10
	16-0160-01A
	2
	PWN Fan edge board 
	[image: image10.jpg]




	11
	17-1023-01A
	4
	Discrete LED signal cable
	[image: image11.jpg]




	Accessories Box

	1
	No part #
	4
	Cable tight
	[image: image12.jpg]




	2
	17-1012-01A
	1 (3)
	AC, US cord
	[image: image13.jpg]W)

75 @





	3
	06-0138-01A

06-0138-02A
	1
	Bracket Extender for 30” cabinet
	[image: image14.jpg]




	4
	09-1053-01A
	16
	M5 Cage Nuts
	[image: image15.jpg]




	5
	09-1052-01A
	24
	M5 x ¾” Pan Head Screws
	[image: image16.jpg]




	6
	09-1003-01A
	30
	#6-32 Round Head Screws
	[image: image17.jpg]




	7
	09-1019-01A
	4
	M5 x 1” Enclosure Key Pan Head screws
	[image: image18.jpg]N





	8
	09-10107-01A
	30
	#6-32 Bolt standoffs
	[image: image19.jpg]




	Convertion Parts

	1
	06-0281-01A
	1
	Bracket Areca front panel 
	[image: image20.jpg]




	2
	06-0280-01A
	1
	Bracket HDD drive cover
	[image: image21.jpg]




	3
	06-0282-01A
	1
	Bracket IO bracket for Areca FC
	[image: image22.jpg]




	4
	06-0283-01A
	1
	Bracket Motherboard for Areca Tray
	[image: image23.jpg]




	5
	06-0284-01A
	1
	Areca LCD mounting 
	[image: image24.jpg]




	6
	06-0285-01A
	1
	LCD hinge
	[image: image25.jpg]Q





	7
	06-0285-02A
	1
	LCD hinge
	[image: image26.jpg]




	8
	21-0005-01A
	2
	28.5mm pitch southco handle
	[image: image27.jpg]




	9
	21-0013-01A
	1
	RJ45 panel connector cover
	[image: image28.jpg]




	10
	21-0014-01A
	1
	RJ45 panel extension connector
	[image: image29.jpg]




	11
	16-0131-01A
	1
	3.3Volt Dummy Load board 
	[image: image30.jpg]




	12
	16-0110-01A
	1
	Storage version LED board
	[image: image31.jpg]2§





	13
	17-1042-01A
	1
	Rocker switch for the Areca card
	[image: image32.jpg]





[image: image33.jpg]



[image: image34.jpg]



[image: image35.jpg]



